504761656 02/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4808384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK W WOOD	09/05/2013
STEPHEN J VOS	09/05/2013
SCOTT D CRAIG	09/05/2013
GARY D WHITE	09/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACK & DECKER INC	
Street Address:	1207 DRUMMOND PLAZA	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19711	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15863951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-4695

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028224695

Email: ewright@ericwrightpatent.com

Correspondent Name: WRIGHT IP & INTERNATIONAL LAW Address Line 1: 1101 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 612

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-US-JK-14000-D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC G. WRIGHT	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric G. Wright/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=14000D_Assignment#page1.tif source=14000D_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044825 FRAME: 0557

504761656

source=14000D_Assignment#page3.tif
source=14000D_Assignment#page4.tif
source=14000D_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044825 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to BLACK & DECKER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 1207 Drummond Plaza, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

COMPRESSOR INTAKE MUFFLER AND FILTER

invented by the undersigned, to have filed a continuation in part application of United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/609,363 which was filed September 11, 2012, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and to have the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to the said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal

1 of 3

representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, and enforce patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

M2 200	Date: 9/5/2013
Mark W. Wood	
Chuto What	Date: 2/5/2013
Stephen J. Vos	Date: 9-5-13
Souto litto	Date: 9/5//3
IA CT	
Scott D. Craig	Date: 9-5-13
Charles like	Date: 9/5//3

Lam D. White	Date: 9-5-13
Church Grant	Date: 9/5/13
	Date:
	Datas



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 22, 2016

PTAS

WRIGHT IP & INTERNATIONAL LAW 1101 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE NW SUITE 612 WASHINGTON, DC 20037

503746847

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/21/2016

REEL/FRAME: 038054/0957

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

P-US-JK-14000-C

ASSIGNOR:

WOOD, MARK W.

DOC DATE: 09/05/2013

ASSIGNOR:

VOS, STEPHEN J.

DOC DATE: 09/05/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CRAIG, SCOTT D.

DOC DATE: 09/05/2013

ASSIGNOR:

WHITE, GARY D.

DOC DATE: 09/05/2013

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

BLACK & DECKER INC 1207 DRUMMOND PLAZA NEWARK, DELAWARE 19711

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15076279

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: COMPRESSOR INTAKE MUFFLER AND FILTER

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 044825 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 044825 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 02/03/2018